A12
Product Compliant to DIN41612/IEC603-2 Standard
PCN Series
Pin Header Side
●Straight through hole type
Receptacle Side
●Straight through hole
PCN10EA-* *S-2.54DSA

Storage Temperature Range: -10 to +60ç  (Note 2)
Storage Humidity Range: 40 to 70% (Note 2)
■Ordering Information
PCN10    A  –  * P  –  2.54  DS
1 2 43 5 6
●PCN 10 Series
Series Name : PCN10
Blank
A mold type (as listed below)
B
C  : Flux prevention type (DSA only)
D  : Rack installation type
EA  : With Board prefixed lock pin
H  : Stacking height 35mm type
HA  : Stacking height 30mm type
HB  : Stacking height 25mm type
HC  : Stacking height 45mm type
HD  : Stacking height 40mm type
MC : Circuit Protection function type
Connector type : P : Pin header
: S : Receptacle
Contact pitch : 2.54mm
Contact type
DS : Right angle through hole type
DSA : Straight through hole type
WA : Wrapping type (0.5tx0.7W)
WB : Wrapping type (0.5tx0.5W)
R : Insulation displacement type
C : Crimping type
Number of contacts: 2-row : 16, 20, 24, 32, 44, 50, 64, 90, 100
3-row : 48, 96, 144